PAGE30F3

TAX EFFECT

(15,305,785)
(51 ,552,437)

(212,054,227)
(162,767)

(78,740,262)
(11,681,414)

(964)
(8,148)

66
279,857,904

0
420,937

(399,890)
(23,015)

5,870,008
76,060
57,040
44,981

14,922,247
11,580,020

112,795
22,799,109

0
560,361

6,891,949

SYSTEM
AVERAGE PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,214,267,721
SHORT TERM DEBT 69,022,021
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,917,814
COMMON EQUITY 1,124,212,448
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 452,557,188
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (39,720,799)
TAX CREDITS· ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS· WEIGHTED COST 7,097,377

TOTAL 2,961,352,115

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,209,025,398
SHORT TERM DEBT 83,589,104
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 36,009,996
COMMON EQUITY 1,160,619,338
DEFERREDINCOMETAXES 506,188,549
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (38,490,547)
TAX CREDITS· ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS· WEIGHTED COST 6,421,985

TOTAL 3,061,362,167

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

1,069,876,621
50,758,976
86,344,523
35,991,434

993,827,948
416,062,236
(36,517,651)

0
5,675,565

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
March, 2012

ADJUSTMENTS
ADJUSTED

PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

(409,644,816) 0 660,231,805
(19,435,093) 0 31,323,883
(33,060,435) 0 53,284,088
(13,780,752) 0 22,210,682

(380,526,557) 0 613,301,391
(159,305,975) 0 256,756,261

13,982,236 0 (22,535,415)
0 0 0

(2,173, 116) 0 3,502,449

2,622,019,652 (1,003,944,508) 0 1,618,075,144

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1 ,094,255,387 (426,692,824) 0 667,562,563
65,395,800 (25,500,371) 0 39,895,429
88,695,586 (34,585,866) 0 54,109,720
36,789,302 ( 14,345,583) 0 22,443,719

1,038,462,555 (404,937,024) 0 633,525,531
457,215,910 (178,286,303) 0 278,929,607
(34,766,671) 13,556,880 0 (21,209,791)

0 0 0 0
5,270,874 (2,055,319) 0 3,215,555

2,751,318,743 (1,072,846,410) 0 1,678,472,333

SCHEDULE 4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COSICOST RATEWEIGHTED COS! COST RATEWEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

40.80 4.98 2.03 4.98 2.03 4.98 2.03
1.94 0.40 0.01 0.40 0.01 0.40 O.Q1
3.29 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21
1.37 6.23 0.09 6.23 0.09 6.23 0.09

37.90 10.75 4.07 12.00 4.55 12.75 4.83
15.87
(1.39)
0.00
0.22 7.70 0.02 8.28 0.02 8.63 0.02

100.00 % 6.43% 6.90 % 7.19 %

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COS! COST RATEWEIGHTED COSICOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

39.77 5.10 2.03 5.10 2.03 5.10 2.03
2.38 0.25 O.Q1 0.25 0.01 0.25 0.01
3.22 6.33 020 6.33 020 6.33 0.20
1.34 6.78 0.09 6.78 0.09 6.78 0.09

37.74 10.75 4.06 12.00 4.53 12.75 4.81
16.62
(1.26)
0.00
0.19 7.79 O.Q1 8.37 0.02 8.73 0.02

100.00 % 6.40 % 6.87 % 7.16%

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC- Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available